Click the link or scan the code
Features Applications Dimensions
More resources
1
50.8 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm (2.0” x 1.0” x 0.4”)	f Regulated single outputs 3.3, 5, 12 & 15VDC
	f Regulated dual outputs ±3.3, ±5, ±12 & ±15VDC
	f 2:1 input range
	f 50.8 x 25.4mm (2” x 1”) footprint, 10.2mm profile

Continued on page 2
1. Measured at nominal input voltage.
2. When one output is set at 100% load and other varied between 25% and 100% load.
3. Measured with 20MHz bandwidth and 1µF ceramic capacitor across output rails.
4. �For optional 3.5kV isolation version, add suffix -H to part number
eg. JCK1524S12-H.
5. For heatsink option add ‘-HK’ to the end of the part number.
Models & ratings
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive loadNo load Full load
JCK1512S3V3
9-18VDC
3.3VDC 3.00A 82% 30mA 1.03A 33,000µF
JCK1512S05 5.0VDC 3.00A 84% 30mA 1.52A 33,000µF
JCK1512S12 12.0VDC 1.250A 88% 30mA 1.45A 1,000µF
JCK1512S15 15.0VDC 1.000A 89% 30mA 1.44A 680µF
JCK1512D03 ±3.3.0VDC ±1.500A 82% 30mA 1.03A ±1000µF
JCK1512D05 ±5.0VDC ±1.500A 85% 30mA 1.50A ±1000µF
JCK1512D12 ±12.0VDC ±0.625A 88% 30mA 1.45A ±470µF
JCK1512D15 ±15.0VDC ±0.500A 88% 30 mA 1.45A ±330µF
Convection
cooled
TechnologyIndustrialAutonomous
equipment

Notes:
1. Measured at nominal input voltage.
2. When one output is set at 100% load and other varied between 25% and 100% load.
3. Measured with 20MHz bandwidth and 1µF ceramic capacitor across output rails.
4. �For optional 3.5kV isolation version, add suffix -H to part number
eg. JCK1524S12-H.
5. For heatsink option add ‘-HK’ to the end of the part number.
Models & ratings
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive loadNo load Full load
JCK1524S3V3
18-36 VDC
3.3VDC 3.00A 82% 25mA 0.52A 33,000µF
JCK1524S05 5.0VDC 3.00A 85% 25mA 0.75A 33,000µF
JCK1524S12 12.0VDC 1.250A 89% 25mA 0.72A 1,000µF
JCK1524S15 15.0VDC 1.000A 89% 25mA 0.72A 680µF
JCK1524D03 ±3.3.0VDC ±1.500A 82% 25mA 0.52A ±1000µF
JCK1524D05 ±5.0VDC ±1.500A 85% 25mA 0.75A ±1000µF
JCK1524D12 ±12.0VDC ±0.625A 88% 25mA 0.72A ±470µF
JCK1524D15 ±15.0VDC ±0.500A 88% 25mA 0.72A ±330µF
JCK1548S3V3
36-75 VDC
3.3VDC 3.00A 82% 20mA 0.26A 33,000µF
JCK1548S05 5.0VDC 3.00A 85% 20mA 0.38A 33,000µF
JCK1548S12 12.0VDC 1.250A 89% 20mA 0.36A 1,000µF
JCK1548S15 15.0VDC 1.000A 89% 20mA 0.36A 680µF
JCK1548D03 ±3.3.0VDC ±1.500A 82% 20mA 0.26A ±1000µF
JCK1548D05 ±5.0VDC ±1.500A 85% 20mA 0.38A ±1000µF
JCK1548D12 ±12.0VDC ±0.625A 88% 20mA 0.36A ±470µF
JCK1548D15 ±15.0VDC ±0.500A 88% 20mA 0.36A ±330µF
3
DC-DC
converters
Environmental